VIOLATION	MAXIMUM FINE (each violation)
Failing To Correct Unacceptable Conditions Within 30 Days.  Includes: Failure to separate other business/living areas; Failure to maintain floors, walls, ceilings in good repair; Failure to adequately clean instruments; Failure to adequately sanitize instruments; Failure to use clean towels; Failure to maintain sanitary barrier with multi-use capes; Failure to appropriately store instruments/equipment; Failure to appropriately maintain/dispense products; Failure to wear clean washable clothing; Failure to maintain approved water supply; Failure to maintain approved water supply; Failure to maintain approved vioilet facilities; Failure to wash backs prio to service; Failure to provide first in kits; Failure to keep pets or hids out or exablishment; Failure to conspicuously display ruin dicertificates; Failure to conspicuously display equired licenses.	\$ 250

(3-18-99)

- **O2. Fine in Addition to Other Discipline.** In addition to the above schedule of fines, the Board may impose a fine of up to one thousand dollars (\$1,000 in addition to the revocation, suspension, or refusal to issue of any certificate or license and may recover the costs and \$2.50 curred in the investigation and prosecution of a license for the violation of any provision of the licensure act.

  (3-18-99)
- 03. Costs and Fees in Disciplinary Proceeding The Poard pay order all licensed practitioners to pay the costs and fees incurred by the Board in the investigation of production of the licensee for violation of Section 54-516, Idaho Code. (3-18-99)

576. -- 599. (RESERVED)

600. RULEMAKING HISTORY PRIOR TO JULY 1, 1993 (RULE 600) AS ADOPTED April 20, 1992; EFFECTIVE May 11, 1992; REISSUED July 2, 1992.

(7-1-93)

601. -- 999. (RESERVED)